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Milwaukee Police Department 
District Three Contact Guide 

2333 N 49th Street 
  

 
a. All Emergencies-Dial 911 

a. All life threatening situations 

b. All suspected crimes in progress (examples include, but not limited to) 

i. Shots Fired/Shooting 

ii. Robbery 

 

b. Non-Emergencies- Dial 933-4444  

a. To speak to a tele-communicator and have the call recorded, press 9 

b. When an officer is needed at the scene but the situation is not life threatening.  

i. Loud Music  

ii. Neighbor Troubles 

c. To speak to a Communications Supervisor- 935-7472 

 

c. District Notifications- 935-7232  

a. Non-emergencies when a squad is not needed (ie. Residence being vacant while on vacation 

and would like squads to check on the property) 

 

d. Drug House Reports              mpd3drugtips@milwaukee.gov 

a. Anti-Gang Unit (AGU)- 935-7968 or 235-1978  

b. District Lieutenant - 935-7231 
 

e. Traffic Safety Unit 

a. Sergeant David Laurila 935-7216       dlauri@milwaukee.gov 
 

 To speak to a Supervisor dial 935-7231 for the Lieutenant’s Office or 935-7237 for the 

Sergeant’s office. 

a.  Lt Timothy  Gauerke                                 Tgauer@Milwaukee.gov 

             b.  Lt Sheronda Grant                            Sgrant@Milwaukee.gov   

c.  Lt Rodney Washington                             Rwashi@Milwaukee.gov  

 

f. Captain’s Office - 935-7230  

a. Captain Herb Glidewell      hglide@Milwaukee.gov 

  

g. Community Prosecution Unit (CPU)- 935-7972 MPD3@Milwaukee.gov 

a. CPU Officer PO Demetrious Hudson  

b. CPU Officer PO Taylor Carloni 

c. CPU Officer PO Ordlyn Sanders 

d. CPU Officer PO Jonathan Cruz  

e. CPU Supervisor – Sgt Jeremy Klug (935-7237) jmklug@Milwaukee.gov 

f. Near West Side Community Prosecutor- Kelly O’Neill (935-7238)  Kelly.oneill@da.wi.gov  

g. District Three Community Prosecutor - Franco Mineo- (935-7033) 

Francesco.Mineo@da.wi.gov 

h. Assistant City Attorney Heather Hough – (286-2615)  Hhough@milwaukee.gov  
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i. Sojourner Family Peace Center Domestic Violence Advocate- Emily Prosser (935-3983) 

Emilyp@FamilyPeaceCenter.org  

j. Milwaukee County District Attorney’s office- Crisis Response Unit- Mark Carter (380-1266) 

Mark.carter@da.wi.gov 

k. Asia Carter District Three Safe and Sound Coordinator 414-308-3517 asia@safesound.org 

 

 

l. 2nd Shift District Anti-Gang Unit (AGU) Supervisor- 935-7237 

a. Sgt Jerome Battles                                                       jbgttl@Milwaukee.gov 

 

L . 3rd Shift Problem Solving Policing Team and Tavern Enforcement Squad - 935-7232 

1. Sgt Michael Washington                                          

 Mawash@Milwaukee.gov 

2. Alternating squads (cell phone: 235-6616)                       

 

m. Avenues West/Historic Concordia Neighborhood Beat Officers -935-7866 

Day Shift- PO Matthew Wenzel (235-6629)    Mjwenz@Milwaukee.gov 

  PO Robert Ferrell   Rferre@Milwaukee.gov 

   

Early Shift- PO Allan Tenhaken (235-6629)     Atenha@Milwaukee.gov  

PO Thomas Ozelie                         Tozeli@Milwaukee.gov 

PO Stephen Dombrowski  Sdombr@Milwaukee.gov 

PO David Bui    Dbui@Milwaukee.gov  

     

n. W Lisbon Ave Neighborhood Beat Officers  

Day shift -         PO John Pukansky (559-5286)       Jpukan@Milwaukee.gov 

PO Thomas Frank   Tfrank@Milwaukee.gov  

 

o. W  North Ave Neighborhood Beat Officers  

Day shift -         PO Frank Yinko            Fyinko@Milwaukee.gov 

   

 

p. W Lisbon Ave / W North Ave Neighborhood Beat Officers  

Early shift-  PO Joshua Heder               Jdhede@Milwaukee.gov 

  PO Ryan Miller    Rmille@Milwaukee.gov 

 

q. Intensive Supervision Unit  

1. Agent Christopher Gomes (322-4029)                      

Christopher.gomes@Wisconsin.gov  

2. Agent Nicholas Wintergerst (552-2084)           

Nicholas.wintergerst@Wisconsin.gov 

 
r. Milwaukee Collaborative Offender Re-Entry Program (M.C.O.R) 

a. PO Eric Magee                                                    Emagee@Milwaukee.gov 

b. PO Lafayette Emmons                                        Lemmon@Milwaukee.gov    

c. Agent Spencer Siarnicki                                     

Spencer.sarnicki@Wisconsin.gov                        

 


